

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2013223

Project Description 2014 Residentail Chip Seal Projects

Original Date 2/26/2014 8:27:22 AM

Funding Source Local

Update Date 4/21/2014 2:09:44 PM

Preparer Andy Morse

Addendum

Project Number: 2013223			Engineer's Estimate		Poe Asphalt Paving		Shamrock Paving Inc		Spokane Rock Products Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1	EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	*****	500.00	*****	450.00	*****	500.00	*****
103	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1	LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	5,000.00	*****
104	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	*****	45,000.00	*****	40,000.00	*****	50,000.00	*****
105	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	*****	75,000.00	*****	69,700.00	*****	85,000.00	*****
106	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	20	HR	8.00	160.00	10.00	200.00	6.00	120.00	10.00
107	TYPE III BARRICADE	50	EA	30.00	1,500.00	20.00	1,000.00	45.00	2,250.00	5.00
108	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P	112	TO	700.00	78,400.00	607.00	67,984.00	650.00	72,800.00	933.00
109	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	55	TO	600.00	33,000.00	433.00	23,815.00	550.00	30,250.00	870.00
110	AGG FOR BST	111940	SY	1.00	111,940.00	0.85	95,149.00	1.05	117,537.00	1.00
111	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	24	HR	200.00	4,800.00	50.00	1,200.00	200.00	4,800.00	320.00
112	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	125	TO	135.00	16,875.00	177.00	22,125.00	125.00	15,625.00	188.00
113	HMA FOR HAND PLACED PRELEVEL CL. 3/8 IN PG 64-28	50	TO	240.00	12,000.00	300.00	15,000.00	220.00	11,000.00	235.00
114	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 4 INCH THICK	672	SY	35.00	23,520.00	35.30	23,721.60	40.00	26,880.00	60.00

Project Number: 2013223			Engineer's Estimate		Poe Asphalt Paving		Shamrock Paving Inc		Spokane Rock Products Inc	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i>					Public Street Improvement					
115	CRACK SEALING	190300 LF	0.60	114,180.00	0.54	102,762.00	0.35	66,605.00	0.55	104,665.00
116	CRACK SEALING 1-INCH TO 3-INCH	16790 LF	0.80	13,432.00	0.79	13,264.10	0.70	11,753.00	0.81	13,599.90
117	CRACK SEALING 3-INCH TO 6-INCH	500 LF	6.00	3,000.00	8.00	4,000.00	9.00	4,500.00	12.00	6,000.00
118	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	672 SY	30.00	20,160.00	9.00	6,048.00	36.00	24,192.00	10.00	6,720.00
119	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	5 EA	300.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,250.00	350.00	1,750.00	225.00	1,125.00
120	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	5 EA	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00
121	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	750.00	*****	450.00	*****	1,100.00	*****	1,000.00
122	INLET PROTECTION	50 EA	55.00	2,750.00	21.00	1,050.00	60.00	3,000.00	95.00	4,750.00
Schedule Totals				563,968.00		496,669.70		537,163.00		629,346.90

Project Number: 2013223			Engineer's Estimate		Inland Asphalt Company					
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Public Street Improvement

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	700.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
103	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	17,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
104	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	45,000.00	*****	64,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
105	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	75,000.00	*****	103,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
106	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	20 HR	8.00	160.00	5.25	105.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
107	TYPE III BARRICADE	50 EA	30.00	1,500.00	32.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
108	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P	112 TO	700.00	78,400.00	630.00	70,560.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
109	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	55 TO	600.00	33,000.00	425.00	23,375.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
110	AGG FOR BST	111940 SY	1.00	111,940.00	1.05	117,537.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
111	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	24 HR	200.00	4,800.00	165.00	3,960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
112	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	125 TO	135.00	16,875.00	140.00	17,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
113	HMA FOR HAND PLACED PRELEVEL CL. 3/8 IN PG 64-28	50 TO	240.00	12,000.00	285.00	14,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
114	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 4 INCH THICK	672 SY	35.00	23,520.00	46.00	30,912.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
115	CRACK SEALING	190300 LF	0.60	114,180.00	0.65	123,695.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
116	CRACK SEALING 1-INCH TO 3-INCH	16790 LF	0.80	13,432.00	1.30	21,827.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
117	CRACK SEALING 3-INCH TO 6-INCH	500 LF	6.00	3,000.00	8.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
118	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	672 SY	30.00	20,160.00	42.00	28,224.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
119	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	5 EA	300.00	1,500.00	650.00	3,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2013223			Engineer's Estimate		Inland Asphalt Company					
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 01</i>				Public Street Improvement						
120	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	5 EA	500.00	2,500.00	800.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
121	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	750.00	*****	500.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
122	INLET PROTECTION	50 EA	55.00	2,750.00	150.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Schedule Totals				563,968.00		657,496.00		0.00		0.00

Project Number **2013223** **2014 Residentail Chip Seal Projects**

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Sched 7</i>	<i>Sched 8</i>	<i>Total</i>
Engineer's Est	563,968.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	563,968.00
Poe Asphalt Paving	496,669.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	496,669.70
Shamrock Paving Inc	537,163.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	537,163.00
Spokane Rock Product	629,346.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	629,346.90
Inland Asphalt Compan	657,496.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	657,496.00

Low Bid Contractor: Poe Asphalt Paving

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
Schedule 01	\$496,669.70	\$563,968.00	11.93 % Under Estimate
Bid Totals	\$496,669.70	\$563,968.00	11.93 % Under Estimate